Card Changes Report
Fairview Polytrack

Tuesday, 17 October 2023 As at 17 October 06:36

Late Scratchings

Race Horse
1 5 Deep Dive
2 7  Fire Chaser
2 13 Elusive Hunter
3 3 Dumisani
3 7  Painted Beauty
3 12 Lava Fields
4 1 Lord Nelson
5 8 Irontail
5 10 Dirty Martini
6 4 |Liliana
7 13 Valyrian Sword
8 2 Kilmonivaig
8 11 Isn't It Bliss

8 14 Persica
Jockey Changes
Race Horse

1 10 Trippis Tune

2 10 More Than A Dream

3 8  Elusive Mata

4 6 Then In Focus

6 2 Easy Living

7 6  First Origin

8 1 Hildelita
Equipment Changes
Race Horse

1 9 Pantador

3 9  Quirk Of Fate

5 6 Path Of Choice

8 13 Moonstrike
Other Changes

Previously Turf Track

Race 3 no 8 ELUSIVE MATA: Vet report: Abnormal respiratory noise
Race 5 no 11 NKALANZINZI: Vet report: Abnormal respiratory noise

Reason

Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface
Change of Surface

New Jockey
M Mijoka

X Ndlovu

S Khumalo

S Naidoo

J P v'd Merwe
S Naidoo

Equipment Changed

Alumites On

Compression Mask On

Blinkers On

Blinkers Off, Cheek Pieces and Pacifiers

On

Race 7 no 7 PARIS RIX: Vet report: Not striding out both front
Not Riding: L Mxothwa (Medically Indisposed)

Additional Form & Changes - Recent Runs
Race Horse

1 9 Pantador

2 5 Tune Again

4 5 Downing Seven
7 1 Father's Frost

7 4 Cool Winter

7 15 Emerald Flame

Recent Runs

Time
10:59
11:41
11:00
19:45
11:00
13:05
11:41
11:17
05:04
11:41
11:00
10:48
14:13
13:52

Time
07:54
11:23
07:54
05:05
05:05
05:06
07:58

Time
10:07
08:33
11:21

09:50

Date
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231017
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231016

Date
20231016
20231016
20231016
20231017
20231017
20231017
20231016

Date
20231016
20231016
20231016

20231014

Advised
Christine Kaknis
Kelly Mitchley
Christine Kaknis
Jurgen van Heerden
Christine Kaknis
Jacques Strydom
Kelly Mitchley

S Kotzen

Gavin Smith
Kelly Mitchley
Christine Kaknis
Tara Laing

C Kacnis

Kristine Kaknis

Advised
Sharon Kotzen
S Kotzen
Sharon Kotzen
Gavin Smith
Gavin Smith
Gavin Smith
Agent

Advised
Leon Lotz
Gavin Smith
A Greeff

Jacques Strydom
Advised

NHA
NHA
NHA
Agent

Captured
Cherylv

Kelly Mitchley
Cherylv
Jurgen van Heerden
Cherylv
Kodav

Kelly Mitchley
Sarishar
Gavin Smith
Kelly Mitchley
Cherylv
Sarishar
Audreyb
Kodav

Captured
Baresg
Sarishar
Barnesg
Gavin Smith
Gavin Smith
Gavin Smith
Barnesg

Captured
Kodav
Gavin Smith
Sarishar

Cherylv
Captured

E 9520231013 (N) Mdrm 1600m L Nhlapo 58 (0) a 8-9 8 29.75 Mohandas 60 100.97 100/1 125/1
E 9220231013 (N) Mdrf 1000m L Nhlapo 60 (30) A 9-10 7 5.55 Cold Truth 60 60.18 75/1 100/1
E 97 20231013 (N) Clam 1400m M Mjoka 58 (66) a 6-11 6 2.30 Sirnihaallongsword 58 83.39 16/1 33/1

MR86 1000m A Arries 59.5 (85) A 3-10 10 6.35 Vegas Gold 55 58.32 20/1 20/1

E 9920231013 (N) MR86 1000m R Fourie 56.5 (79) A 8-10 9 3.10 Vegas Gold 55 57.8 5/1 10/1
E 97 20231013 (N) Clam 1400m L Nhlapo 52.5 (35) a 5-11 11 19.30 Sirnihaallongsword 58 86.23

(N)
(N)
(N)
E 99 20231013 (N)
N)
(N)

100/1 125/1

General Information as at 16 October 15:09

Weather: Sunny & Windy, 20 degs, 30-45km/h Easterly Tailwind

Rainfall: Last 24 Hours: 15mm « Last 7 Days: 52mm * Report:

Irrigation: Last 24 Hours: « Last 7 Days:
Avg. Penetrometer Reading:

Track Condition: Standard

False Rail: 3m spur @ 421m
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